
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on February 24, 2012 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated February 23,2012 in Docket No. 07-0566 (Commonwealth 

Edison Company) Order on Remand was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th 
day of February A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MC'MiINNIE 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08I10/15 
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Emmitt C. House & Timothy W. Wright, III 
Attys, for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Gonzales, Saggio & Harlan, L.L.P.  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 500  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:emmitt_house@gshllc.com 
mailto:tim_wright@gshllc.com 
 
Lot Cooke & Arthur P. Bruder 
Office of the General Counsel  
U.S. Dept. of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave., SW  
Washington, DC 20585  * 
mailto:lot.cooke@hq.doe.gov 
mailto:Arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 
 
Dwight Etheridge & Dale Swan 
Exeter Associates  
5565 Sterrett Place, Ste. 310  
Columbia, MD 21044  * 
mailto:detheridge@exeterassociates.com 
mailto:dawn@exeterassociates.com 
 
Alan R. Jenkins 
Atty. for The Commercial Group  
Jenkins at Law, LLC  
2265 Roswell Rd., Ste. 100 c 
Marietta, GA 30062  * 
mailto:aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 
 
Edward R. Gower  
Atty. for Metra  
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP  
400 S. Ninth St., Ste. 200  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:egower@hinshawlaw.com 
 
Kurt J. Boehm & Michael L. Kurtz 
Attys. for Kroger Co.  
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510  
Cincinnati, OH 45202  * 
mailto:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mailto:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos & Shaun C. Mohler 
Attys. for Nucor Steel Kankakee, Inc.  
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone P.C.  
8th Fl. West Tower  
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW  
Washington, DC 20007  * 
mailto:dex@bbrslaw.com 
mailto:shaun.mohler@bbrslaw.com 

 
John B. Coffman 
Atty. for AARP  
John B. Coffman, LLC  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044  * 
mailto:john@johncoffman.net 
 
Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois  
300W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl.  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:smusser@aarp.org 
 
Coralette Hannon 
AARP  
6705 Reedy Creek Rd.  
Charlotte, NC 28215  * 
mailto:channon@aarp.org 
 
David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862  * 
mailto:djeffron@aol.com 
 
Kevin Loughlin & Marina Popovic 
Chicago Transit Authority  
567 W. Lake St.  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:kloughlin@transitchicago.com 
 
Richard C. Balough 
Atty. for Chicago Transit Authority  
53 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 936  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:rbalough@balough.com 
 
Anastasia M. O'Brien, Richard Bernet, 
  Eugene H. Bernstein & Brad Perkins 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
Legal Department  
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn, 35th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
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Paul F. Hanzlik & John L. Rogers III 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
Foley & Lardner LLP  
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:phanzlik@foley.com 
mailto:jrogers@foleylaw.com 
 
David M. Stahl, Ronit Barrett  
  & Ameri Giannotti 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:dstahl@eimerstahl.com 
mailto:rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 
mailto:agiannotti@eimerstahl.com 
 
David I. Fein & Cynthia A. Fonner 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
 
Jon M. Casadont 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.  
363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Karen Lusson, 
  & Erica Randall 
Illinois Attorney General’s Office 
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us. 
mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:erandall@atg.state.il.us 
 
Julie Soderna, Chris Thomas, 
  Kristin Munsch, Christie Redd Hicks 
  & Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

 
Ronald D. Jolly & Mark Powell 
Dept. of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 
mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
mailto:mark.powell@cityofchicago.org 
 
Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland 
  & Kevin D. Rhoda 
Attys. for Retail Energy Supply Association  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
Michael A. Munson 
Atty. for BOMA  
Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
123 North Wacker Drive  
Suite 1800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:michael@michaelmunson.com 
 
Rochelle G. Skolnick & Marilyn Teitelbaum 
Attys. for IBEW, Local 15  
Schuchat,Cook & Werner  
1221 Locust St., 2nd Flr.  
St. Louis, MO 63103  * 
mailto:rgs@schuchatcw.com 
mailto:mst@schuchatcw.com 
 
Brian Loomis 
Business Representative  
IBEW, Local 15  
6330 Belmont Rd., Ste. 1  
Downers Grove, IL 60516  * 
mailto:loomis@ibewlocal15.org 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for Intervenors  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
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Conrad Reddick 
Atty. for Intervenors  
1015 Crest  
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
 
Christopher J. Townsend & Christopher N. Skey 
Attys. for REACT &  
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of 
Greater Chicago  
DLA Piper US LLP  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60601-1293  * 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
 
Travis A. Pearson 
Associate General Counsel  
Flint Hills Resources  
4111 E. 27th St., N.  
Wichita, KS 67220  * 
mailto:travis.pearson@fhr.com 
 
Melissa Lauderdale 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
4700 W. Guadalupe St., Ste. A331  
Austin, TX 78751  * 
mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 
 
Ronald M. Hill 
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of 
Greater Chicago  
100 E. Erie St., 3rd Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60611  * 
mailto:ronald.hill@mrd.org 
 
Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 
Michael Strong 
Atty. for React &  
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of 
Greater Chicago  
DLA Piper LLP (US)  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  
Chicago, IL 60601-1263  * 
mailto:michael.strong@dlapiper.com 
 
 

 
John E. Rooney, E. Glenn Rippie,  
  John P. Ratnaswamy, Carla Scarsella 
  & Julia Good 
for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430 
Chicago, IL 60654  * 
mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com  
mailto:glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
mailto:john.ratnaswamy@r3law.com 
mailto:carla.scarsella@r3law.com 
mailto:julia.good@r3law.com 
 
David DeBruin & Matthew Price 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Jenner & Block, LLP  
1099 New York Ave., N.W., Ste. 900  
Washington, DC 20001-4412  * 
mailto:ddebruin@jenner.com 
mailto:mprice@jenner.com 
 
Scott Struck 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 620701  * 
mailto:sstruck@icc.illinois.gov 
 
John Feeley & Mathew Harvey 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Phil Hardas 
Administrative Law Judge's Assistant  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:phardas@icc.illinois.gov 


